Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmin=2412 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MEER 5. 50dEm
EL 10. 0dBm 10dEB/ 2.41461GH=
o e
EL ~ OFFSET
40.0 b
o L
E
3TART Z.40000GH= ITOF 2.453350GH=
*REW 100kH= VB 100kH= IWF 50, Om=s



Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory
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Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810
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Fmin=2412 MHz

LTTEMN 10dE MEER 5. 50dEm
EL 10. OdBm 10dE/S 2.41461GH=
| gt e8]
DISPLAY L.IIMH
+14. % d[Em
o u
E
START Z.40000GH= SITOF 2.48350GH=
*REW 100kH= B 100kH= IWFP B0, Oms



Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory
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Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
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Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January
22.5°C
47%
1016 hPa
15393
FCC 15.2

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

2003

47(c)
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ModuLite 810
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
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Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C
47%
1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModuLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt
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Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810
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EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)
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EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
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Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory
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Humidity
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Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmid=2437 MHz
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmid=2437 MHz
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmid=2437 MHz
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmid=2437 MHz
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date 9 January 2003
Temperature 22.5°C
Humidity 47%
Air pressure 1016 hPa
Job Number 15393
Test Name FCC 15.247(c)
Spurious Emissions, Conducted
EUT Name WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
EUT Model Number ModulLite 810
Site Description OATS
Test equipment 1424; 1650; 1651
Operator Name Pitt
Customer Name Foxcom Wireless
Notes Fmax=2462 MHz

Ext.Att=40 dB
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date 9 January 2003
Temperature 22.5°C
Humidity 47%
Air pressure 1016 hPa
Job Number 15393
Test Name FCC 15.247(¢)
Spurious Emissions, Conducted
EUT Name WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
EUT Model Number ModulLite 810
Site Description OATS
Test equipment 1424; 1650; 1651
Operator Name Pitt
Customer Name Foxcom Wireless
Notes Fmax=2462 MHz

Ext.Att=40 dB
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MER -33.17dEm
RL  10.0dEm 10dE/ g.547GHE
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MEER —30.00dEBm
EL 10. 0dBm 10dEB/ 13.547GHz
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D
o
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003
22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa
15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted

WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point

ModuLite 810
OATS

1424; 1650; 1651
Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MEER —-27.00dEBm
EL 10. 0dBm 10dEB/ 24.160GH=
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D
@
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23




Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MER —-36.50d4Em
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MER -37.83dEm
RL  10.0dEm 10dE/ S.06MH=
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&
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Test Company Name Hermon Laboratory

Date
Temperature
Humidity
Air pressure
Job Number
Test Name

EUT Name

EUT Model Number
Site Description
Test equipment
Operator Name
Customer Name

Notes

Ext.Att=40 dB

9 January 2003

22.5°C

47%

1016 hPa

15393

FCC 15.247(c)

Spurious Emissions, Conducted
WLAN 2.4 GHz, One Access Point
ModulLite 810

OATS

1424; 1650; 1651

Pitt

Foxcom Wireless

Fmax=2462 MHz

ATTEN 10dE MER —34. 67dEm
RL  10.0dEm 10dE/ 402 . 1kHe
DIZRLAY LIIH
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il
k
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